Colin Gershon made the motion, seconded by Don Patenaude, to approve the minutes of the 
Special Congregational meeting of September 29, 2024.  The motion passed unanimously. 

Colin Gershon made the motion, seconded by Don Patenaude, RESOLVED, that the sum of 
Forty-two thousand six hundred dollars ($42,600) be withdrawn from the First Ecclesiastical 
Society Fund to pay for the 2025 Ministerial Housing Allowance; and FURTHER RESOLVED, 
that the 2025 Church Budget be approved.  The motion passed unanimously. 

Colin Gershon spoke about the repairs and painting needed for the exterior of the church and the

[...]

 Peggy Keck made the motion, seconded by Sharon Reynolds, that the Board approve the 
Killam’s Point Management Team’s budget for 2025.  The motion passed unanimously. 

FCCB 381st Annual Meeting 1/26/2025 

 Colin Gershon made the motion, seconded by Don Patenaude, RESOLVED, that the sum 
of Forty-two thousand six hundred dollars ($42,600) be withdrawn from the First 
Ecclesiastical Society Fund to pay for the 2025 Ministerial Housing Allowance; and 
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2025 Church Budget be approved.  The motion passed 
unanimously. 

 Susanne Lendler Marsh made the motion, seconded by Barbara Colley, that the annual